Resolution Number 2009-21 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

A Resolution to Adopt the 2010 Hamiltonban Township Budgets (as amended) With Real Estate Tax Rate of 6.5 Mills

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors, Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, the following:

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, at its regularly scheduled meeting December 1, 2009, unanimously passed a motion adopting the 2010 Budgets for the Hamiltonban Township General Fund, State Liquid Fuels Fund, and Orrtanna Treatment Plant Sewer Fund, with a real estate tax rate of 6.5 mills, AND

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved, that the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township hereby adopts the aforementioned 2010 Budgets, effective January 1, 2010.

Adopted December 1, 2009

ATTESTED BY:

Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer Chairman Robert L. Gordon

Vice Chairman James E. Grinder

Police Coordinator Coleen N. Reamer

Supervisor Dale J. Premo

Supervisor Harry Rood